503091890 12/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3138496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANA MARIA BUJ BELLO	12/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENETHON
Street Address:	1 BIS, RUE DE L'INTERNATIONALE
City:	EVRY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F91000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61771449
Application Number:	14194186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)972-1818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-972-7734

Email: IPGroupMailbox@saul.com

Correspondent Name: KATHRYN DOYLE, SAUL EWING, LLP

Address Line 1: CENTRE SQUARE WEST

Address Line 2: 1500 MARKET STREET, 38TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205286-0010US1(00024)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHRYN DOYLE
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Doyle/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=205286-0010US1 Assignment to Genethon#page1.tif source=205286-0010US1 Assignment to Genethon#page2.tif

PATENT 503091890 REEL: 034436 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ana Maria Buj Bello, a citizen of France, having a mailing address of 13 rue Soufflot, Paris 75005 FRANCE; hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR." have invented a certain new and useful

Systemic Gene Replacement Therapy for Treatment of X-Linked MyoTubular Myopathy (XLMTM)

for which I have filed U.S. Patent Application No. 14/194,186, filed February 28, 2014, which claims priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/771,449, filed March 1, 2013.

AND, WHEREAS, Genethon hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 1 bis, rue de l'Internationale, Evry F91000, a corporation in FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said provisional application, and to any patent application(s) corresponding thereto, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in exchange for valuable consideration from the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be bound, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, effective as of the execution date of this assignment and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said provisional application and any and all corresponding patent application(s) and continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said corresponding patent application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in my name corresponding patent applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to

~1 -

SAUL EWING Ref #205286-0010US1(00024) WF Ref# WF 13-909 PATENT

execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents of applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date	Ana Maria Rui Ralla	
December 8, 2014		(Seal)

Witness:

LON ARWAND

Print name: FILLON ARWARD
Print address: She Rue MASSUE, SUBSE VINCENNES, FRANCE

Witness:

Date: December 8, 2\$14

Jan Breen

Date: December 8, 2014

Print name: VICK, Jeffer,
Print address: 36 ander Terms av Core
75013 PARIS

ropis parii Four

÷2 -